
IOWA HAWKEYE TENNIS

Iowa Hawkeyes Season Statistics (Through matches of Apr 17, 2017)

Overall record: 12-13  • Conference: 1-8  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 8-4  • Away: 3-7  • Neutral: 1-2
vs National ranked: 0-2  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Kareem Allaf 12-10 12-10 0-0 3-6 2-5 1-1 8-3 1-1 --- --- 0-5 0-0 W2 3-6

Robin Haden 7-15 7-15 0-0 3-4 --- --- 0-2 5-8 2-5 --- 0-0 0-0 W2 3-5

Nils Hallestrand 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 --- --- --- --- 1-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 L2 1-2

Jake Jacoby 12-8 12-8 0-0 3-5 --- --- 1-2 0-3 --- 11-3 0-1 0-0 L5 3-5

Jason Kerst 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-5 --- --- --- 0-1 --- 3-4 0-0 0-0 W1 3-5

Jonas Larsen 14-10 14-10 0-0 2-7 --- 1-1 2-2 1-4 10-3 --- 0-1 0-0 W1 4-6

Tony Leto 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Josh Silverstein 12-11 12-11 0-0 6-2 4-5 7-5 1-1 --- --- --- 2-1 0-0 W1 7-2

Lefteris Theodorou 8-9 8-9 0-0 0-3 4-5 4-4 --- --- --- --- 0-3 0-0 L3 2-8

Totals 69-71 69-71 0-0 17-35 10-15 13-11 12-10 7-17 13-9 14-9 2-11 0-0

Percentage .493 .493 .000 .327 .400 .542 .545 .292 .591 .609 .154 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Josh Silverstein/Lefteris Theodorou 10-6 10-6 0-0 1-2 10-6 --- --- 1-1 0-0 L1 5-5

Kareem Allaf/Jonas Larsen 5-7 5-7 0-0 0-2 0-1 5-6 --- 0-2 0-0 L1 4-6

Robin Haden/Jake Jacoby 10-7 10-7 0-0 2-4 0-1 0-2 10-4 0-1 0-0 L6 4-6

Robin Haden/Nils Hallestrand 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

Robin Haden/Jason Kerst 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Nils Hallestrand/Josh Silverstein 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Jason Kerst/Tony Leto 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- 0-1 --- 0-1 0-0 L1 0-1

Kareem Allaf/Josh Silverstein 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-4 1-3 0-1 --- 1-1 0-0 L2 1-4

Jake Jacoby/Jonas Larsen 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Nils Hallestrand/Jonas Larsen 3-0 3-0 0-0 3-0 --- --- 3-0 0-0 0-0 W3 3-0

Totals 32-27 32-27 0-0 7-15 11-11 6-11 15-5 2-6 0-0

Percentage .542 .542 .000 .318 .500 .353 .750 .250 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nation Region
Jan 21, 2017 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 5-2 1-0 0-0
Jan 21, 2017 CREIGHTON W 7-0 2-0 0-0
Jan. 28, 2017 at Texas Tech W 4-3 3-0 0-0
Jan 29, 2017 vs #20 Mississippi State L 1-4 3-1 0-0
Feb 03, 2017 OMAHA MAVERICKS W 6-1 4-1 0-0
Feb 03, 2017 DRAKE L 3-4 4-2 0-0
Feb 05, 2017 DARTMOUTH W 4-3 5-2 0-0
Feb 14, 2017 at Oregon L 2-5 5-3 0-0
Feb 19, 2017 at Denver W 5-2 6-3 0-0
Mar 03, 2017 UTAH W 4-3 7-3 0-0
Mar 03, 2017 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS W 4-3 8-3 0-0

* Mar 05, 2017 #31 WISCONSIN L 2-5 8-4 0-1
* Mar 10, 2017 NEBRASKA W 5-2 9-4 1-1

Mar 16, 2017 vs Harvard W 4-2 10-4 1-1
Mar 17, 2017 vs #25 Oregon L 0-4 10-5 1-1
Mar 18, 2017 at San Diego L 3-4 10-6 1-1

* Mar 26, 2017 at #32 Minnesota L 2-5 10-7 1-2
Mar 31, 2017 DEPAUL W 7-0 11-7 1-2

* Mar 31, 2017 #2 OHIO STATE L 0-7 11-8 1-3
* Apr 02, 2017 PENN STATE L 3-4 11-9 1-4
* Apr 08, 2017 at #27 Illinois L 1-6 11-10 1-5
* Apr 09, 2017 at #21 Northwestern L 3-4 11-11 1-6
* Apr 17, 2017 at Purdue L 2-5 11-12 1-7
* Apr 16, 2017 at Indiana L 1-4 11-13 1-8

Apr 17, 2017 at Butler W 4-0 12-13 1-8



IOWA HAWKEYE TENNIS

Iowa Hawkeyes Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 17, 2017)

Kareem Allaf

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan 21, 2017 Western Michigan 4 Jannik Opitz Won 6-1, 6-3
Jan 21, 2017 Creighton 3 Aaron Chalstrom Won 6-2, 6-3
Jan. 28 at Texas Tech 3 Connor Curry (104/-) Won 7-5, 6-3
Jan 29, 2017 vs #20 Mississippi State 3 Strahinja Rakic Lost 2-6, 5-7
Feb 03, 2017 Omaha Mavericks 3 Colin Buckley Won 6-0, 6-2
Feb 03, 2017 Drake 3 Stride, Ben Lost 4-6, 2-6
Feb 05, 2017 Dartmouth 4 Charlie Broom Lost 7-6 (7-5), 6-7 (3-7), 3-6
Feb 14, 2017 at Oregon 3 Jayson Amos Won 6-4, 4-6, 6-3
Feb 19, 2017 at Denver 3 Alex Gasson Won 4-6, 6-3, 6-3
Mar 03, 2017 Utah 3 Parker McGuiness Won 6-4, 7-6 (7-3)
Mar 03, 2017 Southern Illinois 3 Michal Kianicka Won 6-1, 7-6 (0-2)

* Mar 05, 2017 #31 Wisconsin 3 Chema Carranza Won 7-6 (0-3), 7-6 (0-3)
* Mar 10, 2017 Nebraska 3 Tomislav Antoljak Lost 4-6, 7-6, 8-10

Mar 16, 2017 vs Harvard 3 Brian Yeung - 7-6, 3-4, unfinished
Mar 17, 2017 vs #25 Oregon 2 Simon Stevens - 6-4, 5-1, unfinished
Mar 18, 2017 at San Diego 1 Filip Vittek (55/-) Lost 6-7, 7-6, 1-6

* Mar 26, 2017 at #32 Minnesota 2 Felix Corwin Lost 5-7, 1-6
* Mar 31, 2017 #2 Ohio State 1 Mikael Torpegaard (1/-) Lost 4-6, 5-7
* Apr 02, 2017 Penn State 1 C. De La Bassetiere Won 6-4, 6-1
* Apr 08, 2017 at #27 Illinois 1 Aleks Vukic (6/-) Lost 1-6, 2-6
* Apr 09, 2017 at #21 Northwestern 1 Strong Kirchheimer (43/-) Lost 4-6, 3-6
* Apr 17, 2017 at Purdue 1 Gergely Madarasz (95/-) Lost 4-6, 4-6
* Apr 16, 2017 at Indiana 2 Matthew McCoy Won 6-3, 6-3

Apr 17, 2017 at Butler 1 Aviv Ben Shabat Won 6-4, 6-5

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 21 Western Michigan 2 Kennosuke Nouchi/Daniel Loebel Lost 4-6/Jonas Larsen
Jan 21 Creighton 2 Aaron Chalstrom/Armando Gandini Won 6-1/Jonas Larsen
Jan. 28 at Texas Tech 2 Connor Curry/Carlos DiLaura - 4-3, unfinished/Jonas Larsen
Jan 29 vs #20 Mississippi State 2 Niclas Braun/Trevor Foshey Lost 6-7 (3-7)/Jonas Larsen
Feb 03 Omaha Mavericks 2 Nathan Reekie/Matt Dunn Won 6-1/Jonas Larsen
Feb 03 Drake 2 Stride, Ben/Wood, Ben - 4-5, unfinished/Jonas Larsen
Feb 05 Dartmouth 2 George Wall/Max Fliegner Won 6-3/Jonas Larsen
Feb 14 at Oregon 2 Cormac Clissold/Thomas Laurent (33/-) - 5-5, unfinished/Jonas Larsen
Feb 19 at Denver 2 Jesse Ruder-Hook/Diogo Rocha - 6-6, unfinished/Jonas Larsen
Mar 03 Utah 2 Egbert Weverink/David Micevski Won 6-2/Jonas Larsen
Mar 03 Southern Illinois 2 Piotr Baranski/Alex Pozo (58/-) Lost 6-7 (4-0)/Jonas Larsen

* Mar 05 #31 Wisconsin 2 Lamar Remy/Chase Colton Lost 4-6/Jonas Larsen
* Mar 10 Nebraska 2 Toby Boyer/JON MEYER - 5-5, unfinished/Jonas Larsen

Mar 16 vs Harvard 2 Sebastian Beltrame/Jean Thirouin Lost 2-6/Jonas Larsen
Mar 17 vs #25 Oregon 2 Ty Gentry/Jayson Amos Lost 6-7 (5-7)/Jonas Larsen
Mar 18 at San Diego 2 Alexandros Araouzos/Guus Koevermans Won 6-2/Jonas Larsen

* Mar 26 at #32 Minnesota 2 Justyn Levin/Eli Ogilvy - 5-4, unfinished/Jonas Larsen
* Mar 31 #2 Ohio State 1 Martin Joyce/Hugo Di Feo (56/-) Lost 3-6/Jonas Larsen
* Apr 02 Penn State 1 C. De La Bassetiere/Christian Lakoseljac Lost 5-7/Josh Silverstein
* Apr 08 at #27 Illinois 1 Alex Jesse/Aleks Kovacevic Lost 5-7/Josh Silverstein
* Apr 09 at #21 Northwestern 1 Konrad Zieba/Sam Shropshire (42/-) Won 7-5/Josh Silverstein
* Apr 17 at Purdue 1 Gergely Madarasz/Ricky Medinilla (20/-) Lost 1-6/Josh Silverstein
* Apr 16 at Indiana 2 Stefan Lugonjic/Antonio Cembellin Lost 4-6/Josh Silverstein



IOWA HAWKEYE TENNIS

Iowa Hawkeyes Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 17, 2017)

Robin Haden

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan 21, 2017 Western Michigan 3 Matt Hamilton Lost 6-3, 3-6, 2-6
Jan 21, 2017 Creighton 4 Brooks Kendall Won 7-5, 6-2
Jan. 28 at Texas Tech 4 Bjorn Thomson Lost 4-6, 2-6
Jan 29, 2017 vs #20 Mississippi State 4 Niclas Braun Lost 3-6, 4-6
Feb 03, 2017 Omaha Mavericks 4 Nathan Reekie Won 6-2, 7-5
Feb 03, 2017 Drake 4 Thorold, Barnaby Won 6-2, 4-6, 7-6 (7-5)
Feb 05, 2017 Dartmouth 3 David Horneffer Lost 4-6, 6-7
Feb 14, 2017 at Oregon 4 Akihiro Tanaka Lost 3-6, 3-6
Feb 19, 2017 at Denver 4 Jesse Ruder-Hook Lost 6-3, 5-7, 3-6
Mar 03, 2017 Utah 4 Santiago Sierra Lost 2-6, 4-6
Mar 03, 2017 Southern Illinois 4 Alex Pozo Lost 4-6, 6-7

* Mar 05, 2017 #31 Wisconsin 4 Osgar O'Hoisin Lost 3-6, 4-6
* Mar 10, 2017 Nebraska 4 Chris Dean Won 8-6, 2-6, 10-4

Mar 16, 2017 vs Harvard 4 Jean Thirouin Lost 1-6, 4-6
Mar 17, 2017 vs #25 Oregon 5 Cormac Clissold Lost 1-6, 3-6
Mar 18, 2017 at San Diego 5 Guus Koevermans Lost 6-3, 4-6, 2-6

* Mar 26, 2017 at #32 Minnesota 5 Josip Krstanovic Lost 4-6, 6-3, 0-1 (10-12)
Mar 31, 2017 DePaul 4 Christopher Casati Won 6-3, 6-4

* Apr 02, 2017 Penn State 5 Ben Lieb Lost 1-6, 4-6
* Apr 08, 2017 at #27 Illinois 5 Zeke Clark Lost 6-1, 4-6, 4-6
* Apr 09, 2017 at #21 Northwestern 5 Ben Vandixhorn Won 3-6, 7-5, 6-3
* Apr 17, 2017 at Purdue 5 Renan Hanayama Won 4-6, 6-4, 1-0 (10-8)
* Apr 16, 2017 at Indiana 5 Bennett Crane - 6-3, 2-6, unfinished

Apr 17, 2017 at Butler 5 Ari Gerstein - unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 21 Western Michigan 3 Nick Schnobel/Billy Heckman Won 6-4/Jake Jacoby
Jan 21 Creighton 3 Michael Koch/Mac Mease Won 6-1/Jake Jacoby
Jan. 28 at Texas Tech 3 Ronit Bisht/Pyry Hyrkkonen Won 6-3/Jake Jacoby
Jan 29 vs #20 Mississippi State 3 Nuno Borges/Strahinja Rakic Won 6-3/Jake Jacoby
Feb 03 Omaha Mavericks 3 John Ellis/Joni Heizlsperger Won 6-3/Nils Hallestrand
Feb 03 Drake 3 Hands, Tom/Thorold, Barnaby Won 6-4/Jake Jacoby
Feb 05 Dartmouth 3 David Horneffer/Max Schmidt - 3-5, unfinished/Jake Jacoby
Feb 14 at Oregon 3 Simon Stevens/Akihiro Tanaka Lost 2-6/Jake Jacoby
Feb 19 at Denver 3 Pedro F. Del Valle/Zach Fryer Won 7-6 (5-0)/Jake Jacoby
Mar 03 Utah 3 Santiago Sierra/Slava Shainyan Won 6-3/Jake Jacoby
Mar 03 Southern Illinois 3 Wilder Pimentel/Param Pun Won 7-6 (7-3)/Jake Jacoby

* Mar 05 #31 Wisconsin 3 John Zordani/Osgar O'Hoisin Won 6-4/Jake Jacoby
* Mar 10 Nebraska 3 Micah Klousia/Tomislav Antoljak Won 6-1/Jake Jacoby

Mar 16 vs Harvard 3 Christopher Morrow/Logan Weber Lost 2-6/Jake Jacoby
Mar 17 vs #25 Oregon 3 Simon Stevens/Akihiro Tanaka - 5-6, unfinished/Jake Jacoby
Mar 18 at San Diego 3 Gui Osorio/Joel Gamerov Lost 2-6/Jake Jacoby

* Mar 26 at #32 Minnesota 3 Josip Krstanovic/Marino Alpeza Lost 2-6/Jake Jacoby
Mar 31 DePaul 2 Boris Spanjaard/Tim Corwin Won 6-3/Jason Kerst

* Apr 02 Penn State 3 Nika Dolidze/C. Lutschaunig Lost 4-5/Nils Hallestrand
* Apr 08 at #27 Illinois 2 Vuk Budic/Aleks Vukic Lost 6-7 (4-7)/Jake Jacoby
* Apr 09 at #21 Northwestern 2 Strong Kirchheimer/Dominik Stary (44/-) - 4-5, unfinished/Jake Jacoby
* Apr 17 at Purdue 2 Benjamin Ugarte/Renan Hanayama Lost 1-6/Jake Jacoby
* Apr 16 at Indiana 1 Raheel Manji/Keivon Tabrizi (69/-) Lost 6-7 (5-7)/Jake Jacoby



IOWA HAWKEYE TENNIS

Iowa Hawkeyes Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 17, 2017)

Nils Hallestrand

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Mar 31, 2017 DePaul 5 Boris Spanjaard Won 6-2, 6-2

* Mar 31, 2017 #2 Ohio State 5 Martin Joyce Lost 2-6, 4-6
* Apr 16, 2017 at Indiana 6 Oliver Sec Lost 2-6, 6-7 (5-7)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Feb 03 Omaha Mavericks 3 John Ellis/Joni Heizlsperger Won 6-3/Robin Haden
Mar 31 DePaul 3 Fran Tonejc/Christopher Casati Won 6-3/Josh Silverstein

* Mar 31 #2 Ohio State 3 JJ Wolf/Hunter Tubert - 3-5, unfinished/Jake Jacoby
* Apr 02 Penn State 3 Nika Dolidze/C. Lutschaunig Lost 4-5/Robin Haden
* Apr 08 at #27 Illinois 3 Zeke Clark/Gui Gomes Won 6-3/Jonas Larsen
* Apr 09 at #21 Northwestern 3 Chris Ephron/Michael Lorenzini Won 6-2/Jonas Larsen
* Apr 17 at Purdue 3 Athell Bennett/Stephen Koenigsfest - 5-3, unfinished/Jonas Larsen
* Apr 16 at Indiana 3 Zac Brodney/Bennett Crane Won 7-6 (8-6)/Jonas Larsen



IOWA HAWKEYE TENNIS

Iowa Hawkeyes Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 17, 2017)

Jake Jacoby

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan 21, 2017 Western Michigan 6 Daniel Loebel Won 6-1, 6-1
Jan 21, 2017 Creighton 6 Daniel Lopez-Rey Won 6-3, 6-3
Jan. 28 at Texas Tech 6 Carlos DiLaura Lost 2-6, 6-2, 5-7
Jan 29, 2017 vs #20 Mississippi State 6 Simon Baudry - 5-7, 6-1, unfinished
Feb 03, 2017 Drake 6 Clark, Ben Won 6-4, 6-0
Feb 05, 2017 Dartmouth 6 Eddie Grabill Won 6-1, 3-6, 7-6 (7-5)
Feb 14, 2017 at Oregon 6 Ethan Young-Smith Lost 2-6, 6-7 (4-10)
Feb 19, 2017 at Denver 6 Sean Huynh Won 7-5, 6-3
Mar 03, 2017 Utah 6 Slava Shainyan Lost 7-6 (8-6), 2-6, 0-1 (7-10)
Mar 03, 2017 Southern Illinois 6 Param Pun Won 6-1, 6-3

* Mar 05, 2017 #31 Wisconsin 6 Daniel Soyfer Won 6-3, 6-3
* Mar 10, 2017 Nebraska 6 Rok Krizaj Won 6-1, 6-0

Mar 16, 2017 vs Harvard 6 Grant Solomon Won 6-3, 6-1
Mar 17, 2017 vs #25 Oregon 6 Ty Gentry - 4-6, 3-0, unfinished
Mar 18, 2017 at San Diego 6 Alexandros Araouzos Won 6-3, 6-1

* Mar 26, 2017 at #32 Minnesota 6 Marino Alpeza Won 6-3, 6-4
Mar 31, 2017 DePaul 3 Alex Galoustian Won 5-7, 6-3, 1-0 (10-7)

* Mar 31, 2017 #2 Ohio State 3 Hugo Di Feo (4/-) Lost 2-6, 6-7
* Apr 02, 2017 Penn State 4 Aws Laaribi Lost 3-6, 2-6
* Apr 08, 2017 at #27 Illinois 4 Noe Khlif Lost 0-6, 4-6
* Apr 09, 2017 at #21 Northwestern 4 Dominik Stary Lost 3-6, 4-6
* Apr 17, 2017 at Purdue 3 Benjamin Ugarte Lost 1-6, 0-6
* Apr 16, 2017 at Indiana 3 Antonio Cembellin - 2-6, 6-3, 1-1, unfinished

Apr 17, 2017 at Butler 4 Spencer Lang - unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 21 Western Michigan 3 Nick Schnobel/Billy Heckman Won 6-4/Robin Haden
Jan 21 Creighton 3 Michael Koch/Mac Mease Won 6-1/Robin Haden
Jan. 28 at Texas Tech 3 Ronit Bisht/Pyry Hyrkkonen Won 6-3/Robin Haden
Jan 29 vs #20 Mississippi State 3 Nuno Borges/Strahinja Rakic Won 6-3/Robin Haden
Feb 03 Drake 3 Hands, Tom/Thorold, Barnaby Won 6-4/Robin Haden
Feb 05 Dartmouth 3 David Horneffer/Max Schmidt - 3-5, unfinished/Robin Haden
Feb 14 at Oregon 3 Simon Stevens/Akihiro Tanaka Lost 2-6/Robin Haden
Feb 19 at Denver 3 Pedro F. Del Valle/Zach Fryer Won 7-6 (5-0)/Robin Haden
Mar 03 Utah 3 Santiago Sierra/Slava Shainyan Won 6-3/Robin Haden
Mar 03 Southern Illinois 3 Wilder Pimentel/Param Pun Won 7-6 (7-3)/Robin Haden

* Mar 05 #31 Wisconsin 3 John Zordani/Osgar O'Hoisin Won 6-4/Robin Haden
* Mar 10 Nebraska 3 Micah Klousia/Tomislav Antoljak Won 6-1/Robin Haden

Mar 16 vs Harvard 3 Christopher Morrow/Logan Weber Lost 2-6/Robin Haden
Mar 17 vs #25 Oregon 3 Simon Stevens/Akihiro Tanaka - 5-6, unfinished/Robin Haden
Mar 18 at San Diego 3 Gui Osorio/Joel Gamerov Lost 2-6/Robin Haden

* Mar 26 at #32 Minnesota 3 Josip Krstanovic/Marino Alpeza Lost 2-6/Robin Haden
Mar 31 DePaul 1 Alex Galoustian/Nathan de Veer - 5-4, unfinished/Jonas Larsen

* Mar 31 #2 Ohio State 3 JJ Wolf/Hunter Tubert - 3-5, unfinished/Nils Hallestrand
* Apr 02 Penn State 2 C. Antonopoulos/David Kohan Lost 3-6/Jonas Larsen
* Apr 08 at #27 Illinois 2 Vuk Budic/Aleks Vukic Lost 6-7 (4-7)/Robin Haden
* Apr 09 at #21 Northwestern 2 Strong Kirchheimer/Dominik Stary (44/-) - 4-5, unfinished/Robin Haden
* Apr 17 at Purdue 2 Benjamin Ugarte/Renan Hanayama Lost 1-6/Robin Haden
* Apr 16 at Indiana 1 Raheel Manji/Keivon Tabrizi (69/-) Lost 6-7 (5-7)/Robin Haden



IOWA HAWKEYE TENNIS

Iowa Hawkeyes Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 17, 2017)

Jason Kerst

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Feb 03, 2017 Omaha Mavericks 6 Alex Woodward Won 3-6, 7-5, 10-6
Mar 31, 2017 DePaul 6 Fran Tonejc Won 7-5, 6-3

* Mar 31, 2017 #2 Ohio State 4 Kyle Seelig Lost 4-6, 2-6
* Apr 02, 2017 Penn State 6 Marc Collado Lost 3-6, 0-6
* Apr 08, 2017 at #27 Illinois 6 Vuk Budic Lost 2-6, 4-6
* Apr 09, 2017 at #21 Northwestern 6 Jason Seidman Lost 6-7, 6-7 (1-7)
* Apr 17, 2017 at Purdue 6 Athell Bennett Lost 4-6, 4-6

Apr 17, 2017 at Butler 6 Adrian Mag Won 6-2, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Mar 31 DePaul 2 Boris Spanjaard/Tim Corwin Won 6-3/Robin Haden

* Mar 31 #2 Ohio State 2 Mikael Torpegaard/Herkko Pollanen (10/-) Lost 1-6/Tony Leto



IOWA HAWKEYE TENNIS

Iowa Hawkeyes Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 17, 2017)

Jonas Larsen

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan 21, 2017 Western Michigan 5 Matej Svjetlicic Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-4
Jan 21, 2017 Creighton 5 Jake Glazer Won 6-4, 6-1
Jan. 28 at Texas Tech 5 Ronit Bisht (120/-) Lost 0-6, 5-7
Jan 29, 2017 vs #20 Mississippi State 5 Giovanni Oradini - 3-6, 6-1, unfinished
Feb 03, 2017 Omaha Mavericks 5 Joni Heizlsperger Won 6-1, 6-2
Feb 03, 2017 Drake 5 Hands, Tom Lost 7-5, 3-6, 0-6
Feb 05, 2017 Dartmouth 5 Max Schmidt Won 6-4, 5-7, 6-4
Feb 14, 2017 at Oregon 5 Cormac Clissold Won 6-1, 0-6, 7-5
Feb 19, 2017 at Denver 5 Pedro F. Del Valle Won 6-2, 6-2
Mar 03, 2017 Utah 5 Joe Wooley Won 4-6, 6-1, 6-4
Mar 03, 2017 Southern Illinois 5 Daniel Martinez Won 6-0, 6-2

* Mar 05, 2017 #31 Wisconsin 5 Chase Colton Lost 4-6, 6-4, 0-1 (6-10)
* Mar 10, 2017 Nebraska 5 Micah Klousia Won 6-4, 6-2

Mar 16, 2017 vs Harvard 5 Andy Zhou Won 6-3, 6-4
Mar 17, 2017 vs #25 Oregon 4 Jayson Amos Lost 3-6, 1-6
Mar 18, 2017 at San Diego 4 Joel Gamerov Won 7-6, 6-4

* Mar 26, 2017 at #32 Minnesota 4 Eli Ogilvy Lost 4-6, 2-6
Mar 31, 2017 DePaul 2 Tim Corwin Won 6-3, 6-2

* Mar 31, 2017 #2 Ohio State 2 JJ Wolf (98/-) Lost 3-6, 7-5, 0-1 (7-10)
* Apr 02, 2017 Penn State 3 C. Antonopoulos Won 6-3, 6-1
* Apr 08, 2017 at #27 Illinois 3 Aleks Kovacevic Lost 6-4, 1-6, 4-6
* Apr 09, 2017 at #21 Northwestern 3 Sam Shropshire Lost 3-6, 0-6
* Apr 17, 2017 at Purdue 4 Stephen Koenigsfest Lost 4-6, 2-6
* Apr 16, 2017 at Indiana 4 Keivon Tabrizi Lost 2-6, 3-6

Apr 17, 2017 at Butler 3 M. Khmiadishvili Won 6-1, 3-6, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 21 Western Michigan 2 Kennosuke Nouchi/Daniel Loebel Lost 4-6/Kareem Allaf
Jan 21 Creighton 2 Aaron Chalstrom/Armando Gandini Won 6-1/Kareem Allaf
Jan. 28 at Texas Tech 2 Connor Curry/Carlos DiLaura - 4-3, unfinished/Kareem Allaf
Jan 29 vs #20 Mississippi State 2 Niclas Braun/Trevor Foshey Lost 6-7 (3-7)/Kareem Allaf
Feb 03 Omaha Mavericks 2 Nathan Reekie/Matt Dunn Won 6-1/Kareem Allaf
Feb 03 Drake 2 Stride, Ben/Wood, Ben - 4-5, unfinished/Kareem Allaf
Feb 05 Dartmouth 2 George Wall/Max Fliegner Won 6-3/Kareem Allaf
Feb 14 at Oregon 2 Cormac Clissold/Thomas Laurent (33/-) - 5-5, unfinished/Kareem Allaf
Feb 19 at Denver 2 Jesse Ruder-Hook/Diogo Rocha - 6-6, unfinished/Kareem Allaf
Mar 03 Utah 2 Egbert Weverink/David Micevski Won 6-2/Kareem Allaf
Mar 03 Southern Illinois 2 Piotr Baranski/Alex Pozo (58/-) Lost 6-7 (4-0)/Kareem Allaf

* Mar 05 #31 Wisconsin 2 Lamar Remy/Chase Colton Lost 4-6/Kareem Allaf
* Mar 10 Nebraska 2 Toby Boyer/JON MEYER - 5-5, unfinished/Kareem Allaf

Mar 16 vs Harvard 2 Sebastian Beltrame/Jean Thirouin Lost 2-6/Kareem Allaf
Mar 17 vs #25 Oregon 2 Ty Gentry/Jayson Amos Lost 6-7 (5-7)/Kareem Allaf
Mar 18 at San Diego 2 Alexandros Araouzos/Guus Koevermans Won 6-2/Kareem Allaf

* Mar 26 at #32 Minnesota 2 Justyn Levin/Eli Ogilvy - 5-4, unfinished/Kareem Allaf
Mar 31 DePaul 1 Alex Galoustian/Nathan de Veer - 5-4, unfinished/Jake Jacoby

* Mar 31 #2 Ohio State 1 Martin Joyce/Hugo Di Feo (56/-) Lost 3-6/Kareem Allaf
* Apr 02 Penn State 2 C. Antonopoulos/David Kohan Lost 3-6/Jake Jacoby
* Apr 08 at #27 Illinois 3 Zeke Clark/Gui Gomes Won 6-3/Nils Hallestrand
* Apr 09 at #21 Northwestern 3 Chris Ephron/Michael Lorenzini Won 6-2/Nils Hallestrand
* Apr 17 at Purdue 3 Athell Bennett/Stephen Koenigsfest - 5-3, unfinished/Nils Hallestrand
* Apr 16 at Indiana 3 Zac Brodney/Bennett Crane Won 7-6 (8-6)/Nils Hallestrand



IOWA HAWKEYE TENNIS

Iowa Hawkeyes Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 17, 2017)

Tony Leto

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
* Mar 31, 2017 #2 Ohio State 6 Alex Kobelt Lost 0-6, 0-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
* Mar 31 #2 Ohio State 2 Mikael Torpegaard/Herkko Pollanen (10/-) Lost 1-6/Jason Kerst



IOWA HAWKEYE TENNIS

Iowa Hawkeyes Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 17, 2017)

Josh Silverstein

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan 21, 2017 Western Michigan 2 Maik Steiner Lost 0-6, 4-6
Jan 21, 2017 Creighton 1 Harrison Lang Won 6-4, 6-3
Jan. 28 at Texas Tech 1 Jolan Cailleau (25/-) Won 6-4, 4-6, 7-6 (7-3)
Jan 29, 2017 vs #20 Mississippi State 1 Nuno Borges Lost 2-6, 1-6
Feb 03, 2017 Omaha Mavericks 1 Razvan Grigorescu Lost 4-6, 7-6 (12-10), 8-10
Feb 03, 2017 Drake 1 Gillespie, Vinny (73/-) Lost 5-7, 1-6
Feb 05, 2017 Dartmouth 2 Max Fliegner Lost 6-2, 4-6, 3-6
Feb 14, 2017 at Oregon 2 Simon Stevens (124/-) Lost 2-6, 3-6
Feb 19, 2017 at Denver 2 Yannik James Lost 4-6, 3-6
Mar 03, 2017 Utah 2 Dan Little Won 6-4, 6-2
Mar 03, 2017 Southern Illinois 1 Piotr Baranski (121/-) Lost 1-6, 2-6

* Mar 05, 2017 #31 Wisconsin 2 Josef Dodridge Lost 5-7, 1-6
* Mar 10, 2017 Nebraska 1 Toby Boyer Won 6-3, 6-4

Mar 16, 2017 vs Harvard 2 Kenny Tao Won 6-2, 6-4
Mar 17, 2017 vs #25 Oregon 3 Akihiro Tanaka - 6-7, 1-2, unfinished
Mar 18, 2017 at San Diego 3 Joshua Page Lost 6-7, 1-6

* Mar 26, 2017 at #32 Minnesota 3 Stefan Milicevic Won 6-3, 6-4
Mar 31, 2017 DePaul 1 Nathan de Veer Won 7-6, 4-0

* Apr 02, 2017 Penn State 2 Christian Lakoseljac Won 6-4, 6-4
* Apr 08, 2017 at #27 Illinois 2 Gui Gomes Won 2-6, 6-3, 6-2
* Apr 09, 2017 at #21 Northwestern 2 Konrad Zieba (50/-) Won 2-6, 6-1, 6-0
* Apr 17, 2017 at Purdue 2 Ricky Medinilla Won 6-3, 6-3
* Apr 16, 2017 at Indiana 1 Raheel Manji Lost 2-6, 4-6

Apr 17, 2017 at Butler 2 Mason Dragos Won 6-4, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 21 Western Michigan 1 Jannik Opitz/Maik Steiner Won 6-4/Lefteris Theodorou
Jan 21 Creighton 1 Harrison Lang/Brooks Kendall Won 6-1/Lefteris Theodorou
Jan. 28 at Texas Tech 1 Alex Sendegeya/Bjorn Thomson (60/-) Won 6-4/Lefteris Theodorou
Jan 29 vs #20 Mississippi State 1 Mate Cutura/Vaughn Hunter Lost 6-7 (6-8)/Lefteris Theodorou
Feb 03 Omaha Mavericks 1 Razvan Grigorescu/Colin Buckley - 3-4, unfinished/Lefteris Theodo
Feb 03 Drake 1 Gillespie, Vinny/MacGeoch, Calum Won 6-4/Lefteris Theodorou
Feb 05 Dartmouth 1 Roko Glasnovic/Diego Pedraza Won 6-4/Lefteris Theodorou
Feb 14 at Oregon 1 Jayson Amos/Armando Soemarno (51/-) Lost 5-7/Lefteris Theodorou
Feb 19 at Denver 1 Yannik James/Alex Gasson Won 7-5/Lefteris Theodorou
Mar 03 Utah 1 Dan Little/Joe Wooley Lost 3-6/Lefteris Theodorou
Mar 03 Southern Illinois 1 Michal Kianicka/Daniel Martinez Won 6-4/Lefteris Theodorou

* Mar 05 #31 Wisconsin 1 Chema Carranza/Josef Dodridge Lost 4-6/Lefteris Theodorou
* Mar 10 Nebraska 1 Dylan Bednarczyk/Chris Dean Won 6-4/Lefteris Theodorou

Mar 16 vs Harvard 1 Brian Yeung/Kenny Tao Won 6-4/Lefteris Theodorou
Mar 17 vs #25 Oregon 1 Thomas Laurent/Cormac Clissold Lost 2-6/Lefteris Theodorou
Mar 18 at San Diego 1 Filip Vittek/Joshua Page Won 6-4/Lefteris Theodorou

* Mar 26 at #32 Minnesota 1 Matic Spec/Felix Corwin Lost 2-6/Lefteris Theodorou
Mar 31 DePaul 3 Fran Tonejc/Christopher Casati Won 6-3/Nils Hallestrand

* Apr 02 Penn State 1 C. De La Bassetiere/Christian Lakoseljac Lost 5-7/Kareem Allaf
* Apr 08 at #27 Illinois 1 Alex Jesse/Aleks Kovacevic Lost 5-7/Kareem Allaf
* Apr 09 at #21 Northwestern 1 Konrad Zieba/Sam Shropshire (42/-) Won 7-5/Kareem Allaf
* Apr 17 at Purdue 1 Gergely Madarasz/Ricky Medinilla (20/-) Lost 1-6/Kareem Allaf
* Apr 16 at Indiana 2 Stefan Lugonjic/Antonio Cembellin Lost 4-6/Kareem Allaf



IOWA HAWKEYE TENNIS

Iowa Hawkeyes Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Apr 17, 2017)

Lefteris Theodorou

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan 21, 2017 Western Michigan 1 Kennosuke Nouchi Won 5-7, 6-4, 6-3
Jan 21, 2017 Creighton 2 Armando Gandini Won 6-4, 6-3
Jan. 28 at Texas Tech 2 Alex Sendegeya Won 6-4, 1-6, 6-2
Jan 29, 2017 vs #20 Mississippi State 2 Mate Cutura Won 6-4, 6-3
Feb 03, 2017 Omaha Mavericks 2 Matt Dunn Won 6-2, 6-1
Feb 03, 2017 Drake 2 MacGeoch, Calum Lost 6-0, 3-6, 6-7 (3-7)
Feb 05, 2017 Dartmouth 1 Ciro Riccardi Won 6-2, 6-3
Feb 14, 2017 at Oregon 1 Thomas Laurent (38/-) Lost 6-3, 4-6, 1-6
Feb 19, 2017 at Denver 1 Diogo Rocha Won 6-2, 6-7 (0-3), 6-4
Mar 03, 2017 Utah 1 David Micevski Lost 6-4, 5-7, 4-6
Mar 03, 2017 Southern Illinois 2 Wilder Pimentel Lost 3-6, 1-6

* Mar 05, 2017 #31 Wisconsin 1 Lamar Remy Lost 6-4, 1-6, 4-6
* Mar 10, 2017 Nebraska 2 Dylan Bednarczyk Lost 4-6, 6-0, 4-6

Mar 16, 2017 vs Harvard 1 Sebastian Beltrame Won 6-4, 6-4
Mar 17, 2017 vs #25 Oregon 1 Thomas Laurent (40/-) Lost 3-6, 3-6
Mar 18, 2017 at San Diego 2 Gui Osorio Lost 4-6, 1-6

* Mar 26, 2017 at #32 Minnesota 1 Matic Spec (80/-) Lost 3-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 21 Western Michigan 1 Jannik Opitz/Maik Steiner Won 6-4/Josh Silverstein
Jan 21 Creighton 1 Harrison Lang/Brooks Kendall Won 6-1/Josh Silverstein
Jan. 28 at Texas Tech 1 Alex Sendegeya/Bjorn Thomson (60/-) Won 6-4/Josh Silverstein
Jan 29 vs #20 Mississippi State 1 Mate Cutura/Vaughn Hunter Lost 6-7 (6-8)/Josh Silverstein
Feb 03 Omaha Mavericks 1 Razvan Grigorescu/Colin Buckley - 3-4, unfinished/Josh Silverstein
Feb 03 Drake 1 Gillespie, Vinny/MacGeoch, Calum Won 6-4/Josh Silverstein
Feb 05 Dartmouth 1 Roko Glasnovic/Diego Pedraza Won 6-4/Josh Silverstein
Feb 14 at Oregon 1 Jayson Amos/Armando Soemarno (51/-) Lost 5-7/Josh Silverstein
Feb 19 at Denver 1 Yannik James/Alex Gasson Won 7-5/Josh Silverstein
Mar 03 Utah 1 Dan Little/Joe Wooley Lost 3-6/Josh Silverstein
Mar 03 Southern Illinois 1 Michal Kianicka/Daniel Martinez Won 6-4/Josh Silverstein

* Mar 05 #31 Wisconsin 1 Chema Carranza/Josef Dodridge Lost 4-6/Josh Silverstein
* Mar 10 Nebraska 1 Dylan Bednarczyk/Chris Dean Won 6-4/Josh Silverstein

Mar 16 vs Harvard 1 Brian Yeung/Kenny Tao Won 6-4/Josh Silverstein
Mar 17 vs #25 Oregon 1 Thomas Laurent/Cormac Clissold Lost 2-6/Josh Silverstein
Mar 18 at San Diego 1 Filip Vittek/Joshua Page Won 6-4/Josh Silverstein

* Mar 26 at #32 Minnesota 1 Matic Spec/Felix Corwin Lost 2-6/Josh Silverstein


